
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Handicap, Handicapped

Skelton, WV1 Scott Brian K.  \ Pannell Kevin M. 158 1,634

Pikeville, KY2 Deaton Daniel E.  \ Ellis Matthew 99 1,577

Beckley, WV3 Chapman John A.  \ Chapman Amanda L. 133 1,573

Cross Lanes, WV4 Skaggs Jim A.  \ Anderson Antoine 166 1,552

Oak Hill, WV5 Allen Mark   \ Sgro Brandon J. 96 1,548

Williamstown, WV6 Wilson Micheal D.  \ Young Brian A. 5 1,532

Williamstown, WV7 Chadwell Timothy M.  \ Stoops William A. 5 1,527

Hurricane, WV8 Cowley Kathy M.  \ Gandee Lewis A. 40 1,523

Beckley, WV9 Clay Micah H.  \ Clay Johnie E. 36 1,521

Clarksburg, WV10 Scroggins Ben A.  \ Lightner Donald W. 167 1,520

Crab Orchard, WV11 Bolen Chester I.  \ Meadows James E. 162 1,514

Martins Ferry, OH12 Johnson Sean M.  \ Bennett Chuck 66 1,513

Martinsburg, WV13 Cooper James  II \ Collis Robert 103 1,512

Martins Ferry, OH14 Curtis Shawn   \ Hipkiss Donald S. Jr 66 1,505

Clarksburg, WV15 Crites Teddy L.  \ Crites Richard A. 125 1,496

Coal City, WV15 Farley Adam B.  \ Cook Kevin L. 157 1,496

Saint Albans, WV15 Hardway Casey N.  \ King Joseph P. 85 1,496

Clarksburg, WV18 Haught Albert P.  \ Rhodes Jason H. 34 1,493

Beckley, WV19 Clay Johnie E.  \ Jasmin Summer A. 37 1,492

So. Charleston, WV20 Gilliam Charles (Chuck) M.  \ Moore
Prince W.

124 1,489

Dunbar, WV21 Kissinger Roger L.  \ Salisbury Byron E. 95 1,488

Pikeville, KY21 Murrell Gary W.  \ Curry Trevor W. 114 1,488

Belpre, OH23 Brand Matthew D.  \ Whitehead Jake K. 46 1,487

Martinsburg, WV24 Bushman Amy   \ Bushman Scott 108 1,485

Bunker Hill, WV25 Fitz Cory   \ Hoffmaster Anthony 110 1,483

St. Albans, WV26 Kollmeyer Rich P.  \ Dempsey Michael 172 1,474

Bunker Hill, WV27 Nails Cody   \ Cottrell Casey 110 1,472

Williamstown, WV27 Wilson Dakota L.  \ Young Katy L. 5 1,472

Beckley, WV27 Brown Gabriella   \ Kincaid Mary 35 1,472

Martinsburg, WV30 Fowler Douglas   \ Fowler Jason 104 1,471

Parkersburg, WV31 Knight Kimberly S.  \ Knight Josie 1 1,470

St. Albans, WV32 DeMersman John "Paul"   \ Bowen Austin
M.

141 1,467

Marietta, OH33 Forman Shara   \ Truax Justin C. 45 1,465

Rainelle, WV33 Winebrimmer Robert (Jack) L.  \
Hendricks Melvin E

50 1,465

Saint Albans, WV33 Thewes Jay P.  \ Thewes Easton P. 170 1,465

Charleston, WV36 Pettit Steven L.  \ Vellaithambi Elijah 120 1,463

Charleston, WV37 Prince Sarah N.  \ Atkinson Michael E. 120 1,461

Huntington, WV37 Lauhon Mike A.  \ Sullivan Charles L. 144 1,461

Beckley, WV37 Clay Johnie A.  \ Jasmin Summer A. 36 1,461

Logan, WV40 Collins Larry R.  \ Mathis Kevin B. 181 1,456

Lewisburg, WV41 Brown Steve M.  \ Borosky Sheila 165 1,455

Clarksburg, WV42 Fisher Eric S.  \ Mauldin Derek M. 168 1,454

Scott Depot, WV43 Hale Andrew E.  \ Bingaman Foster V. Jr 41 1,451
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Morgantown, WV44 Taylor Madison P.  \ Maier Matthew T. 106 1,450

Parkersburg, WV45 Curtis Shawn   \ Watson Brent G. 63 1,448

So. Charleston, WV45 Edmonds Ryan M.  \ Johnson Edward L. 124 1,448

Clarksburg, WV47 Hinebaugh Robert D.  \ Dotson Michael J.
Jr

168 1,447

Pecks Mill, WV48 Mccloud Stephon   \ Sonier Timothy 78 1,444

Inwood, WV49 Walker Dale   \ Miller Danielle 109 1,443

Beckley, WV50 Windsor Christopher   \ Lucas Douglas W. 36 1,437

Salem, WV50 Beverly Darlene M.  \ Martin Donald E. III 137 1,437

Clarksburg, WV50 Randall Cara D.  \ Swofford Joseph M. 33 1,437

Beckley, WV53 Clay Johnie A.  \ Lucas Douglas W. 38 1,434

Scott Depot, WV54 Loos Patricia A.  \ Zegeer Glenn S. 74 1,433

Martinsburg, WV55 Carroll Dierdra   \ White Andrew 108 1,432

Princeton, WV56 Trail Donald   \ Span Kenneth E. 98 1,430

Pikeville, KY56 Hatfield Kevin D.  \ Smith Jimmie V. 114 1,430

Inwood, WV58 Cain Tracy   \ Cain Joy 109 1,429

Martinsburg, WV59 Carroll Pamela   \ Carroll Marshall  Jr 108 1,428

Nutter Fort, WV59 Anderson Jeff   \ Taylor Chris H. 198 1,428

Lewisburg, WV59 Reynolds Cecil D.  \ Persinger Shawn K. 165 1,428

St. Albans, WV62 Blackshire Randall L.  \ Skeen Richard S. 94 1,426

Clarksburg, WV62 Beall Laura L.  \ Fluharty Frederick 33 1,426

St. Albans, WV64 Webb William (Bill) L.  \ Bowen Austin
M.

139 1,424

Skelton, WV65 Carson Michael   \ Holt Shawn L. 158 1,423

Huntington, WV66 Burcham Mark A.  \ Laughlin Mike 129 1,422

Parkersburg, WV66 Hipkiss Donald S. Jr \ Bennett Chuck 63 1,422

Clarksburg, WV68 Stutler Timothy R.  \ Dotson Jack M. 167 1,420

Scott Depot, WV69 Salisbury Byron E.  \ Fairchild Russ 13 1,417

Raceland, KY69 Ross James "Thomas" T.  \ Fischer Karen 7 1,417

Dunbar, WV71 Moore Prince W.  \ Smith Bryan K. 95 1,416

Elkins, WV72 Row April S.  \ Postles Cynthia A. 121 1,414

Charleston, WV73 Bailey Brian N.  \ Nunn Mike C. 51 1,413

Huntington, WV74 Chapman Kim D.  \ Chapman Rodney L. 144 1,412

Chesapeake, OH75 Meadows Sarah N.  \ Kinard Josh 8 1,410

Barboursville, WV76 McNeill James E.  \ Arthur Brenda J. 10 1,407

Charleston, WV77 Comer Billy A.  \ Schiefelbein Andrew D. 51 1,406

Maben, WV78 Cook Jeff E.  \ Cook Mark A. 97 1,405

Scott Depot, WV78 Glenn Debra K.  \ Glenn Keith E. 41 1,405

Clarksburg, WV78 Goodwin Brian D.  \ Carpenter John D. 125 1,405

Martinsburg, WV81 Campbell Brandon   \ Michael David D. 104 1,404

Martinsburg, WV81 Painter Lewis  Jr. \ Painter James 103 1,404

St. Albans, WV83 Reynolds Cory R.  \ Dempsey Jacob M. 172 1,403

Hamlin, WV83 Fisher William (Billy) H. Jr \ Mosteller Jay
B.

119 1,403

Logan, WV85 Carter Chuck   \ Fortner Marty 181 1,402

Vienna, WV86 Stockl Joshua E.  \ Heiby David J. 47 1,400
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Beckley, WV87 McMasters Daniel A.  \ Brown Jonathan
(Jon)

35 1,397

Hurricane, WV87 Crede Garry E.  \ Klein Donald R. 115 1,397

Parkersburg, WV87 Taylor Chip   \ Parsons Leonard R. 1 1,397

Alkol, WV90 Tully Vikki P.  \ Wingate Stephanie 126 1,394

Beckley, WV91 Brown Gabriella   \ Clay Micah H. 38 1,393

Star City, WV92 Varner James W. Jr \ Tennant Teresa E. 82 1,388

Rainelle, WV93 Campbell Karen E.  \ Scott Marlene S. 50 1,387

Star City, WV93 Elizondo Chris D.  \ Weber John A. 82 1,387

Grayson, KY95 Barber Cindy   \ Crisp David "Kevin" 127 1,386

Bidwell, OH96 Rapp Bart J.  \ Theuring Robert 152 1,384

Cedar Bluff, VA97 Quick Dean   \ Mitchell Bobby A. Jr 151 1,383

Milton, WV98 Grimes Chance R.  \ Malone Kevin E. 67 1,382

Washington, WV98 Fling Gary R.  \ Brookover Nathan L. 31 1,382

Milton, WV100 Green Jason D.  \ Feidak Samantha L. 67 1,379

Clarksburg, WV101 Toothman Franklin "Scott"   \ Carpenter
Zachary D.

125 1,378

Coal City, WV102 Howell Steven E.  \ Parsons John M. 157 1,377

Huntington, AP102 Wentz Brian M.  \ Rozzi Bryan R. 154 1,377

Scott Depot, WV102 Burgess Kim   \ Robertson Nick 41 1,377

Star City, WV105 Wiles Gary N.  \ Woleen Zach 81 1,376

Pecks Mill, WV106 Chambers Edgar H.  \ Dillon Anna Bryant 78 1,374

St. Albans, WV107 Hernandez Gilbert   \ Loos Michael A. 139 1,373

Parkersburg, WV107 Douglas Jeff A.  \ Morris Glenn R. Jr 1 1,373

Rainelle, WV109 Miller Buster E.  \ Walker Ellen B. 49 1,371

Clarksburg, WV109 Cochran Gary L.  \ Woodyard Robert
 "Woody" E.

34 1,371

Pikeville, KY111 White Billy J.  \ Sowards John 113 1,368

Huntington, WV112 Napier Gregory L.  \ Hinkle James A. 143 1,367

Martinsburg, WV112 Shepherd Terry   \ Kwek Raymond K. 104 1,367

Salem, WV112 Bowling Amber   \ Beverly James D. 137 1,367

Grayson, KY112 Thomas Rita F.  \ Thomas Joey 127 1,367

Hurricane, WV116 Taylor Jerry J.  \ Barker Terry R. 40 1,366

Beckley, WV117 Burford Jason A.  \ Chapman Robert
(Mike)

133 1,365

Pikeville, KY117 Smith Kenneth L.  \ Branham Christopher
L.

113 1,365

Huntington, WV117 Gladwell David   \ Hedrick Kelly R. 25 1,365

Athens, WV120 Brooks Alan "Al"   \ Mitchell Bobby A. Jr 177 1,364

Raceland, KY120 Richardson Tiffany J.  \ Grant Robert D. 7 1,364

Huntington, WV122 Price Joe  III \ Mullins Marc L. 143 1,363

Chapmanville, WV123 Justice Jeffrey L.  \ Knight Tony K. 123 1,362

Beckley, WV123 Kincaid Mary   \ Brown Jonathan  (Jon) 37 1,362

Pikeville, KY125 Taylor Donald G. Jr \ Vinson Doug V. Jr 99 1,358

Princeton, WV125 Jennings Ross A.  \ Trail Donald 163 1,358

Washington, WV127 Hines Jay R.  \ Friend Jeffrey T. 31 1,357

Huntington, AP127 Bates Donald A.  \ Leep Joseph S. 154 1,357
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Maben, WV129 McAllister Melvin D.  \ Belcher Kevin L. 97 1,356

Ravenswood, WV129 Dzierzanski Danny R.  \ Loudin Gerry L. 132 1,356

So. Charleston, WV131 Gilliam Mike   \ Grigsby David E. 124 1,355

Princeton, WV132 Span Kenneth E.  \ Pettrey Christopher S. 163 1,354

Kingwood, WV133 Menear Arthur T. Jr \ Chipps Aaron J. 107 1,353

Bunker Hill, WV134 Siford Stephanie   \ Siford Charles E. II 110 1,352

Belpre, OH135 Brand Matthew F.  \ Brand Michael L. 46 1,351

Bidwell, OH135 Turner Dawn L.  \ Turner Terry L. II 152 1,351

Charles Town, WV137 Napolitano Austin   \ Reaves Donovan 116 1,350

Morgantown, WV138 Shafer Bryan K.  \ Taylor David E. 106 1,349

Huntington, WV139 Chapman Frederick S.  \ Long Zach C. 135 1,346

Beckley, WV139 Halsey Thomas C.  \ Saddler Roy E. Jr 133 1,346

Parkersburg, WV141 Johnson Sean M.  \ Fischerkeller Charles
W.

63 1,343

Huntington, WV142 Reynolds Dusty   \ Ellis David A. 143 1,342

Chesapeake, OH142 Collier Larry E.  \ Allen David R. 8 1,342

Barboursville, WV144 Cremeans Harley H.  \ Cremeans Trevor R. 10 1,340

Huntington, WV144 Gothan Russ   \ Nance Jeff S. 135 1,340

Pikeville, KY146 Mullins Richard A. II \ Mullins Richard A. 99 1,338

Rainelle, WV147 Krapf Drema G.  \ Feamster Sarah K. 49 1,337

Beckley, WV148 McMasters Daniel A.  \ Windsor
Christopher

38 1,327

Elkins, WV148 Cleavenger John W.  \ Bodkin Jimmie B.
III

121 1,327

Chapmanville, WV150 Leach Dennie C.  \ Burgess Kim 123 1,326

Parkersburg, WV151 Lubuguin Ellen B.  \ Bui Travis T. 161 1,324

Montrose, WV152 Riggs Rose E.  \ Riggs David L. II 24 1,323

Parkersburg, WV153 Sprouse Adam M.  \ Douglas Shaun E. 22 1,322

Bidwell, OH154 Pletka Kathleen K.  \ Rapp Missy 152 1,320

Dunbar, WV154 Sylvia John   \ Weems Jeffrey D. 95 1,320

Salem, WV156 Sponaugle Bryant A.  \ Beverly James
 "Tristan"

137 1,319

Logan, WV157 Conley Charles "Bob" R.  \ Conley Charles
 "Travis"

181 1,318

Poca, WV158 Roach Robert (Allen)   \ Hammack Tim R. 42 1,317

Ravenswood, WV159 Wagoner Toby D.  \ Wagoner Jennifer V. 68 1,316

Belpre, OH160 Brand Shawn M.  \ Shoemaker Megan N. 46 1,314

Alkol, WV161 Miller Anita K.  \ Johnson Janet L. 126 1,313

Bluefield, VA162 Martin Tammy   \ Gacek Paul A. 142 1,310

Montrose, WV163 Spicer Mark D.  \ Salisbury Byron E. 24 1,309

Lewisburg, WV164 Winebrimmer Janet   \ Kirk Robert (Dale)
D.

165 1,306

White Oak, WV164 Allen Jerry G. Jr \ Stalnaker Lisa G. 138 1,306

Charles Town, WV164 Napolitano Scott  Jr \ Wilson Thomas J. 116 1,306

Princeton, WV167 Bailey Mackie D.  \ Mitchell Tina 98 1,305

Oak Hill, WV168 Toney Charles A.  \ Toney Kris W. 96 1,304

Pikeville, KY168 Webb Ronald S. Jr \ Webb Ronald S. 113 1,304
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Shady Spring, WV168 Hicks Nicholas E.  \ Ward Shawn 197 1,304

Pecks Mill, WV171 Dillon Mervil L.  \ Harvey Danny R. 78 1,299

Ravenswood, WV172 Sidwell Nathaniel (Nathan) J.  \ Olive Tim
C.

132 1,297

Morgantown, WV173 Musgrave Cameron J.  \ Barkley Jaiden K. 106 1,296

Scott Depot, WV174 Haston Jim B.  \ McLaughlin Ed E. 74 1,295

Chapmanville, WV175 Gilliam Mike   \ Hammack Tim R. 123 1,293

Clarksburg, WV176 Swisher Kevin L.  \ Beall Chris A. 33 1,289

Brandywine, WV177 Aumann Garrett R.  \ Hulmes Robert W. 128 1,288

Star City, WV178 Lott Nathan W.  \ Borgman McKenna J. 80 1,287

Crab Orchard, WV178 Mitchem Pamela D.  \ Mitchem Daniel E. 162 1,287

Parkersburg, WV180 Eddy Scott A.  \ Watson Brent G. 64 1,286

Pikeville, KY180 Farmer Mike   \ Farmer Michael G. II 114 1,286

Star City, WV180 Latham Jeremy S.  \ Felton Craig A. Jr 81 1,286

Star City, WV183 Felton Jenna R.  \ Meleady Gary M. 83 1,285

Scott Depot, WV184 Osborne Dustin   \ Hartwell Brian T. 13 1,278

Huntington, WV185 Ellis David A.  \ Ellis Jennifer K. 178 1,276

Charleston, WV186 Seckman Clifton S.  \ Scruggs David L. 120 1,273

Star City, WV187 Weir Adam M.  \ Travis Donald R. Jr 80 1,272

Vienna, WV187 Lubuguin Ellen B.  \ Mulneix Fredrick L. 47 1,272

Athens, WV187 Pike Edward "EJ"   \ Craig Aaron K. 177 1,272

Forest Hills, KY190 Hackney Keith D.  \ Hackney Jordan R. 174 1,268

Star City, WV191 Varner Logan M.  \ Grimm Alexis G. 81 1,263

Poca, WV192 Hill Buck K.  \ Hill Jacob H. 42 1,261

Hamlin, WV193 Lusher Shawn E.  \ Lusher Steve E. 119 1,260

Parkersburg, WV194 Alden Bruce A.  \ Fischerkeller Charles W. 64 1,258

Kingwood, WV194 Roberts Daniel L.  \ Metz Henry N. 107 1,258

Parkersburg, WV196 Wiggins Craig M.  \ Watson Brian K. 64 1,256

Parkersburg, WV197 Morris Glenn R. Jr \ Morris Cameron A. 22 1,248

Athens, WV198 Quick Dean   \ Martinez Alfred O. 177 1,245

Forest Hills, KY198 Tapia Tony   \ Rose James 174 1,245

Star City, WV200 Johnston Ashton D.  \ Meleady Gary M. II 80 1,242

Montrose, WV201 Close James P.  \ Paugh Garret W. 24 1,241

Star City, WV201 Andersen Kaylee N.  \ Andersen
Christopher A.

82 1,241

Clarksburg, WV203 Martin Donald E. III \ McKitrick Adam D. 167 1,236

Huntington, WV204 Vickers Virginia   \ Vickers Kevin 153 1,234

St. Albans, WV205 Wilkinson William (Randy)   \ Chuangkrud
Jonathan

179 1,223

Raceland, KY206 Hall Tina S.  \ Tordiff John D. 7 1,219

Parkersburg, WV207 Douglas Dakota L.  \ McIntosh John B. 22 1,214

verner, WV208 Curry Charles R.  \ Cook Charles L. 130 1,208

Pikeville, KY209 Ellis Nathan R.  \ Ellis Nathaniel E. 112 1,177

Elkins, WV210 Terrano Dakota S.  \ Snyder Michael 121 1,123

Fayetteville, WV211 Thornquest Paul V.  \ Haddock Lewis W. 164 727
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Martins Ferry, OH1 Johnson Sean M.  \ Bennett Chuck 66 1,513

Martins Ferry, OH2 Curtis Shawn   \ Hipkiss Donald S. Jr 66 1,505

Oak Hill, WV3 Allen Mark   \ Sgro Brandon J. 96 1,500

Clarksburg, WV4 Scroggins Ben A.  \ Lightner Donald W. 167 1,485 *

Pikeville, KY5 Deaton Daniel E.  \ Ellis Matthew 99 1,461 *

Pikeville, KY6 Murrell Gary W.  \ Curry Trevor W. 114 1,459

Parkersburg, WV7 Curtis Shawn   \ Watson Brent G. 63 1,448

Beckley, WV8 Clay Johnie E.  \ Jasmin Summer A. 37 1,428

St. Albans, WV9 DeMersman John "Paul"   \ Bowen Austin
M.

141 1,424 *

Parkersburg, WV10 Hipkiss Donald S. Jr \ Bennett Chuck 63 1,422

Beckley, WV11 Clay Micah H.  \ Clay Johnie E. 36 1,403

Coal City, WV12 Farley Adam B.  \ Cook Kevin L. 157 1,397 *

Williamstown, WV13 Wilson Micheal D.  \ Young Brian A. 5 1,395 *

Beckley, WV14 Clay Johnie A.  \ Jasmin Summer A. 36 1,389

Charleston, WV15 Comer Billy A.  \ Schiefelbein Andrew D. 51 1,377

Skelton, WV16 Scott Brian K.  \ Pannell Kevin M. 158 1,375 *

Charleston, WV17 Prince Sarah N.  \ Atkinson Michael E. 120 1,367

Lewisburg, WV18 Reynolds Cecil D.  \ Persinger Shawn K. 165 1,353 *

Washington, WV19 Fling Gary R.  \ Brookover Nathan L. 31 1,350

St. Albans, WV20 Webb William (Bill) L.  \ Bowen Austin
M.

139 1,349 *

Dunbar, WV21 Kissinger Roger L.  \ Salisbury Byron E. 95 1,348 *

Milton, WV22 Grimes Chance R.  \ Malone Kevin E. 67 1,347

Parkersburg, WV23 Johnson Sean M.  \ Fischerkeller Charles
W.

63 1,343

Charleston, WV24 Bailey Brian N.  \ Nunn Mike C. 51 1,341

Martinsburg, WV25 Fowler Douglas   \ Fowler Jason 104 1,336 *

Huntington, WV26 Napier Gregory L.  \ Hinkle James A. 143 1,332 *

St. Albans, WV27 Reynolds Cory R.  \ Dempsey Jacob M. 172 1,331 *

Pikeville, KY28 Smith Kenneth L.  \ Branham Christopher
L.

113 1,325

Huntington, WV29 Price Joe  III \ Mullins Marc L. 143 1,318 *

St. Albans, WV29 Kollmeyer Rich P.  \ Dempsey Michael 172 1,318 *

Cross Lanes, WV31 Skaggs Jim A.  \ Anderson Antoine 166 1,312 *

Crab Orchard, WV31 Bolen Chester I.  \ Meadows James E. 162 1,312 *

Washington, WV33 Hines Jay R.  \ Friend Jeffrey T. 31 1,309

Parkersburg, WV34 Knight Kimberly S.  \ Knight Josie 1 1,306 *

Belpre, OH35 Brand Matthew D.  \ Whitehead Jake K. 46 1,301 *

Bidwell, OH36 Turner Dawn L.  \ Turner Terry L. II 152 1,300

Hamlin, WV37 Fisher William (Billy) H. Jr \ Mosteller Jay
B.

119 1,298

Clarksburg, WV38 Crites Teddy L.  \ Crites Richard A. 125 1,294 *

Saint Albans, WV39 Thewes Jay P.  \ Thewes Easton P. 170 1,293 *

Martinsburg, WV40 Cooper James  II \ Collis Robert 103 1,291 *

Scott Depot, WV41 Hale Andrew E.  \ Bingaman Foster V. Jr 41 1,289 *

Bidwell, OH42 Rapp Bart J.  \ Theuring Robert 152 1,287 *

West Virginia State USBC

Current Standings

18th Annual WV USBC Open Handicap Tournament, Doubles Event event only

Sorted By Event, Division

Current Standings Apr 09, 2024   10:50 PM Page 6 of 10



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Scratch, Scratch

Parkersburg, WV43 Eddy Scott A.  \ Watson Brent G. 64 1,286

Inwood, WV44 Cain Tracy   \ Cain Joy 109 1,284 *

Star City, WV45 Wiles Gary N.  \ Woleen Zach 81 1,282

Morgantown, WV45 Shafer Bryan K.  \ Taylor David E. 106 1,282

So. Charleston, WV45 Gilliam Charles (Chuck) M.  \ Moore
Prince W.

124 1,282 *

Hurricane, WV48 Crede Garry E.  \ Klein Donald R. 115 1,279 *

Scott Depot, WV49 Salisbury Byron E.  \ Fairchild Russ 13 1,274 *

Williamstown, WV50 Chadwell Timothy M.  \ Stoops William A. 5 1,268 *

Star City, WV51 Elizondo Chris D.  \ Weber John A. 82 1,266 *

Bunker Hill, WV52 Nails Cody   \ Cottrell Casey 110 1,259 *

Parkersburg, WV53 Alden Bruce A.  \ Fischerkeller Charles W. 64 1,258

Pikeville, KY54 Hatfield Kevin D.  \ Smith Jimmie V. 114 1,255 *

Skelton, WV55 Carson Michael   \ Holt Shawn L. 158 1,251 *

Saint Albans, WV55 Hardway Casey N.  \ King Joseph P. 85 1,251 *

Cedar Bluff, VA55 Quick Dean   \ Mitchell Bobby A. Jr 151 1,251 *

St. Albans, WV58 Hernandez Gilbert   \ Loos Michael A. 139 1,244 *

Parkersburg, WV59 Wiggins Craig M.  \ Watson Brian K. 64 1,243

Kingwood, WV60 Menear Arthur T. Jr \ Chipps Aaron J. 107 1,240 *

Martinsburg, WV60 Painter Lewis  Jr. \ Painter James 103 1,240 *

Charleston, WV62 Pettit Steven L.  \ Vellaithambi Elijah 120 1,237 *

Morgantown, WV63 Taylor Madison P.  \ Maier Matthew T. 106 1,232

So. Charleston, WV63 Edmonds Ryan M.  \ Johnson Edward L. 124 1,232 *

Athens, WV65 Brooks Alan "Al"   \ Mitchell Bobby A. Jr 177 1,229

Poca, WV66 Roach Robert (Allen)   \ Hammack Tim R. 42 1,228 *

Huntington, WV67 Lauhon Mike A.  \ Sullivan Charles L. 144 1,227 *

Star City, WV68 Varner James W. Jr \ Tennant Teresa E. 82 1,224 *

Beckley, WV68 Clay Johnie A.  \ Lucas Douglas W. 38 1,224

Ravenswood, WV68 Dzierzanski Danny R.  \ Loudin Gerry L. 132 1,224 *

Chapmanville, WV71 Justice Jeffrey L.  \ Knight Tony K. 123 1,222 *

Huntington, WV72 Chapman Kim D.  \ Chapman Rodney L. 144 1,221 *

Grayson, KY73 Thomas Rita F.  \ Thomas Joey 127 1,219 *

Beckley, WV74 McMasters Daniel A.  \ Brown Jonathan
(Jon)

35 1,214

Morgantown, WV75 Musgrave Cameron J.  \ Barkley Jaiden K. 106 1,210

Clarksburg, WV75 Haught Albert P.  \ Rhodes Jason H. 34 1,210 *

Hurricane, WV77 Cowley Kathy M.  \ Gandee Lewis A. 40 1,205 *

Elkins, WV78 Cleavenger John W.  \ Bodkin Jimmie B.
III

121 1,203 *

Huntington, WV79 Reynolds Dusty   \ Ellis David A. 143 1,202 *

Clarksburg, WV80 Randall Cara D.  \ Swofford Joseph M. 33 1,197 *

Martinsburg, WV81 Shepherd Terry   \ Kwek Raymond K. 104 1,195 *

Huntington, AP81 Bates Donald A.  \ Leep Joseph S. 154 1,195 *

Clarksburg, WV83 Cochran Gary L.  \ Woodyard Robert
 "Woody" E.

34 1,193 *

Milton, WV83 Green Jason D.  \ Feidak Samantha L. 67 1,193
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Clarksburg, WV85 Beall Laura L.  \ Fluharty Frederick 33 1,192 *

Huntington, WV86 Chapman Frederick S.  \ Long Zach C. 135 1,190 *

Martinsburg, WV87 Campbell Brandon   \ Michael David D. 104 1,188 *

Parkersburg, WV88 Taylor Chip   \ Parsons Leonard R. 1 1,187 *

Ravenswood, WV88 Sidwell Nathaniel (Nathan) J.  \ Olive Tim
C.

132 1,187 *

Inwood, WV88 Walker Dale   \ Miller Danielle 109 1,187 *

Huntington, WV91 Gladwell David   \ Hedrick Kelly R. 25 1,185 *

Star City, WV92 Latham Jeremy S.  \ Felton Craig A. Jr 81 1,184

Star City, WV93 Weir Adam M.  \ Travis Donald R. Jr 80 1,181

Logan, WV93 Collins Larry R.  \ Mathis Kevin B. 181 1,181 *

Chesapeake, OH95 Collier Larry E.  \ Allen David R. 8 1,180 *

Poca, WV96 Hill Buck K.  \ Hill Jacob H. 42 1,178 *

Beckley, WV96 Windsor Christopher   \ Lucas Douglas W. 36 1,178

Hamlin, WV98 Lusher Shawn E.  \ Lusher Steve E. 119 1,177

Vienna, WV99 Stockl Joshua E.  \ Heiby David J. 47 1,176 *

St. Albans, WV100 Blackshire Randall L.  \ Skeen Richard S. 94 1,175 *

Huntington, WV101 Gothan Russ   \ Nance Jeff S. 135 1,173 *

Clarksburg, WV101 Swisher Kevin L.  \ Beall Chris A. 33 1,173 *

Raceland, KY103 Ross James "Thomas" T.  \ Fischer Karen 7 1,172 *

Nutter Fort, WV103 Anderson Jeff   \ Taylor Chris H. 198 1,172 *

Star City, WV105 Johnston Ashton D.  \ Meleady Gary M. II 80 1,170

Oak Hill, WV106 Toney Charles A.  \ Toney Kris W. 96 1,169

Scott Depot, WV107 Osborne Dustin   \ Hartwell Brian T. 13 1,168 *

Princeton, WV108 Trail Donald   \ Span Kenneth E. 98 1,166 *

Pecks Mill, WV109 Mccloud Stephon   \ Sonier Timothy 78 1,164 *

Barboursville, WV109 McNeill James E.  \ Arthur Brenda J. 10 1,164 *

Salem, WV111 Sponaugle Bryant A.  \ Beverly James
 "Tristan"

137 1,163 *

Beckley, WV111 Chapman John A.  \ Chapman Amanda L. 133 1,163 *

Dunbar, WV111 Moore Prince W.  \ Smith Bryan K. 95 1,163 *

Barboursville, WV114 Cremeans Harley H.  \ Cremeans Trevor R. 10 1,162 *

Charleston, WV115 Seckman Clifton S.  \ Scruggs David L. 120 1,157

Logan, WV115 Carter Chuck   \ Fortner Marty 181 1,157 *

Chapmanville, WV117 Gilliam Mike   \ Hammack Tim R. 123 1,153 *

Dunbar, WV118 Sylvia John   \ Weems Jeffrey D. 95 1,150 *

Scott Depot, WV119 Burgess Kim   \ Robertson Nick 41 1,145 *

Marietta, OH120 Forman Shara   \ Truax Justin C. 45 1,144 *

Belpre, OH121 Brand Shawn M.  \ Shoemaker Megan N. 46 1,142 *

Star City, WV121 Varner Logan M.  \ Grimm Alexis G. 81 1,142 *

Pikeville, KY121 White Billy J.  \ Sowards John 113 1,142 *

Parkersburg, WV121 Sprouse Adam M.  \ Douglas Shaun E. 22 1,142 *

Shady Spring, WV125 Hicks Nicholas E.  \ Ward Shawn 197 1,140 *

Pikeville, KY126 Farmer Mike   \ Farmer Michael G. II 114 1,138

Brandywine, WV127 Aumann Garrett R.  \ Hulmes Robert W. 128 1,137 *

Beckley, WV128 Brown Gabriella   \ Kincaid Mary 35 1,135 *
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Scott Depot, WV129 Loos Patricia A.  \ Zegeer Glenn S. 74 1,134 *

Beckley, WV130 Kincaid Mary   \ Brown Jonathan  (Jon) 37 1,133

Beckley, WV130 McMasters Daniel A.  \ Windsor
Christopher

38 1,133

Logan, WV132 Conley Charles "Bob" R.  \ Conley Charles
 "Travis"

181 1,132 *

Martinsburg, WV133 Bushman Amy   \ Bushman Scott 108 1,129 *

Huntington, AP133 Wentz Brian M.  \ Rozzi Bryan R. 154 1,129 *

Bunker Hill, WV135 Fitz Cory   \ Hoffmaster Anthony 110 1,124 *

Beckley, WV136 Brown Gabriella   \ Clay Micah H. 38 1,121

Star City, WV137 Felton Jenna R.  \ Meleady Gary M. 83 1,115 *

Pikeville, KY138 Mullins Richard A. II \ Mullins Richard A. 99 1,114 *

Grayson, KY139 Barber Cindy   \ Crisp David "Kevin" 127 1,111 *

Raceland, KY140 Richardson Tiffany J.  \ Grant Robert D. 7 1,108 *

Parkersburg, WV141 Douglas Jeff A.  \ Morris Glenn R. Jr 1 1,106 *

Athens, WV142 Pike Edward "EJ"   \ Craig Aaron K. 177 1,105

Salem, WV143 Bowling Amber   \ Beverly James D. 137 1,103 *

Chapmanville, WV144 Leach Dennie C.  \ Burgess Kim 123 1,102 *

Pikeville, KY145 Webb Ronald S. Jr \ Webb Ronald S. 113 1,099 *

Montrose, WV146 Spicer Mark D.  \ Salisbury Byron E. 24 1,096 *

Scott Depot, WV147 Glenn Debra K.  \ Glenn Keith E. 41 1,095 *

Hurricane, WV148 Taylor Jerry J.  \ Barker Terry R. 40 1,094 *

Athens, WV149 Quick Dean   \ Martinez Alfred O. 177 1,089

Montrose, WV149 Riggs Rose E.  \ Riggs David L. II 24 1,089 *

Kingwood, WV151 Roberts Daniel L.  \ Metz Henry N. 107 1,088 *

Elkins, WV151 Row April S.  \ Postles Cynthia A. 121 1,088 *

Beckley, WV153 Halsey Thomas C.  \ Saddler Roy E. Jr 133 1,087 *

Princeton, WV154 Span Kenneth E.  \ Pettrey Christopher S. 163 1,084 *

Pecks Mill, WV155 Dillon Mervil L.  \ Harvey Danny R. 78 1,083 *

Clarksburg, WV155 Martin Donald E. III \ McKitrick Adam D. 167 1,083 *

Scott Depot, WV157 Haston Jim B.  \ McLaughlin Ed E. 74 1,082 *

Clarksburg, WV158 Goodwin Brian D.  \ Carpenter John D. 125 1,076 *

Maben, WV158 Cook Jeff E.  \ Cook Mark A. 97 1,076 *

Belpre, OH160 Brand Matthew F.  \ Brand Michael L. 46 1,073 *

Rainelle, WV161 Winebrimmer Robert (Jack) L.  \
Hendricks Melvin E

50 1,071 *

Princeton, WV162 Jennings Ross A.  \ Trail Donald 163 1,061 *

Huntington, WV162 Burcham Mark A.  \ Laughlin Mike 129 1,061 *

So. Charleston, WV164 Gilliam Mike   \ Grigsby David E. 124 1,058 *

Clarksburg, WV164 Fisher Eric S.  \ Mauldin Derek M. 168 1,058 *

Princeton, WV166 Bailey Mackie D.  \ Mitchell Tina 98 1,044 *

Pikeville, KY167 Ellis Nathan R.  \ Ellis Nathaniel E. 112 1,040 *

Chesapeake, OH168 Meadows Sarah N.  \ Kinard Josh 8 1,038 *

Salem, WV168 Beverly Darlene M.  \ Martin Donald E. III 137 1,038 *

Bluefield, VA168 Martin Tammy   \ Gacek Paul A. 142 1,038 *

Raceland, KY171 Hall Tina S.  \ Tordiff John D. 7 1,036 *
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Clarksburg, WV172 Hinebaugh Robert D.  \ Dotson Michael J.
Jr

168 1,034 *

Pecks Mill, WV172 Chambers Edgar H.  \ Dillon Anna Bryant 78 1,034 *

Star City, WV172 Andersen Kaylee N.  \ Andersen
Christopher A.

82 1,034 *

St. Albans, WV175 Wilkinson William (Randy)   \ Chuangkrud
Jonathan

179 1,032 *

Parkersburg, WV176 Lubuguin Ellen B.  \ Bui Travis T. 161 1,027 *

Coal City, WV177 Howell Steven E.  \ Parsons John M. 157 1,024 *

Pikeville, KY177 Taylor Donald G. Jr \ Vinson Doug V. Jr 99 1,024 *

Clarksburg, WV179 Stutler Timothy R.  \ Dotson Jack M. 167 1,021 *

Vienna, WV179 Lubuguin Ellen B.  \ Mulneix Fredrick L. 47 1,021 *

Clarksburg, WV181 Toothman Franklin "Scott"   \ Carpenter
Zachary D.

125 1,019 *

Martinsburg, WV182 Carroll Pamela   \ Carroll Marshall  Jr 108 1,018 *

Beckley, WV183 Burford Jason A.  \ Chapman Robert
(Mike)

133 1,017 *

Star City, WV184 Lott Nathan W.  \ Borgman McKenna J. 80 999 *

Elkins, WV184 Terrano Dakota S.  \ Snyder Michael 121 999 *

Martinsburg, WV186 Carroll Dierdra   \ White Andrew 108 995 *

Lewisburg, WV187 Winebrimmer Janet   \ Kirk Robert (Dale)
D.

165 993 *

Parkersburg, WV188 Morris Glenn R. Jr \ Morris Cameron A. 22 992 *

Montrose, WV189 Close James P.  \ Paugh Garret W. 24 990 *

Williamstown, WV190 Wilson Dakota L.  \ Young Katy L. 5 989 *

Charles Town, WV191 Napolitano Scott  Jr \ Wilson Thomas J. 116 972 *

Lewisburg, WV192 Brown Steve M.  \ Borosky Sheila 165 964 *

Huntington, WV193 Vickers Virginia   \ Vickers Kevin 153 954 *

Maben, WV193 McAllister Melvin D.  \ Belcher Kevin L. 97 954 *

Parkersburg, WV195 Douglas Dakota L.  \ McIntosh John B. 22 950 *

Rainelle, WV196 Miller Buster E.  \ Walker Ellen B. 49 948 *

verner, WV197 Curry Charles R.  \ Cook Charles L. 130 941 *

Forest Hills, KY198 Hackney Keith D.  \ Hackney Jordan R. 174 936 *

Charles Town, WV199 Napolitano Austin   \ Reaves Donovan 116 932 *

Huntington, WV200 Ellis David A.  \ Ellis Jennifer K. 178 928 *

Alkol, WV201 Tully Vikki P.  \ Wingate Stephanie 126 922 *

White Oak, WV202 Allen Jerry G. Jr \ Stalnaker Lisa G. 138 918 *

Forest Hills, KY203 Tapia Tony   \ Rose James 174 913 *

Bunker Hill, WV204 Siford Stephanie   \ Siford Charles E. II 110 907 *

Crab Orchard, WV205 Mitchem Pamela D.  \ Mitchem Daniel E. 162 901 *

Bidwell, OH206 Pletka Kathleen K.  \ Rapp Missy 152 897 *

Alkol, WV207 Miller Anita K.  \ Johnson Janet L. 126 887 *

Rainelle, WV208 Krapf Drema G.  \ Feamster Sarah K. 49 854 *

Rainelle, WV209 Campbell Karen E.  \ Scott Marlene S. 50 837 *

Ravenswood, WV210 Wagoner Toby D.  \ Wagoner Jennifer V. 68 828 *

Fayetteville, WV211 Thornquest Paul V.  \ Haddock Lewis W. 164 538 *
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